
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF PORTS, SHIPPING AND WATERWAYS

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION N0-3867

TO BE ANSWERED ON 18TH MARCH, 2021

CONSTRUCTION OF NEW PORTS

3867. SHRIMATI MANEKA SANJAY GANDHI:

will the Minister of PoRTS, SHIPPING AND WATERWAYS be pleased to state:

qcafi, ctd qft-q-Ca :itr a-ilffrri Ii*

(a) the number of new shipping and dry ports proposed to be built up by the

Government;

(b) the number of the existing and new ports which have been/ are to be connected with railwaY line; and

(c)thefundsreleased/sanctionedforcompletionofexistingunder-constructionports
in the country?

ANSWER

MINISTERoFSTATE(INDEPENDENTCHARGE)FoRPORTS,SHIPPINGANDWATERWAYS
(SHRI MANSUKH MANDAVIYA)

(a) Government of lndia has given in-principle approval for development of a new

MajorPortatVadhavaninMaharashtra.Governmentoflndiahasalsogivenapproval
for development of dry ports at Wardha and Jalna in Maharashtra'

(b)Alll2MajorPortsareconnectedWithrailwayline.Forfurtherimprovementofrail
connectivity,thereareSlrailconnectivityprojectsundertheSagarmalaprogramwhich
provides/improves connectivity of major & minor ports'

(c) No funds has been sanctioned/released '

